programme taking into consideration project debt service sensitivities to interest rate movements, lender requirements,
tax and accounting implications.

The sensitivity analysis below presents the effects on the Group’s post-tax profit for the year (as a result of change in
interest expense on floating rate borrowings) and equity (as a result of change in the fair value of derivative instruments
which qualify as cash flow hedges). Such amounts accumulated in equity are reclassified to profit or loss in the periods
when the hedged items affect profit or loss, and offset one another in the profit or loss.

293CLP Holdings 2022 Annual Report

1. Financial Risk Factors (continued)
Interest rate risk (continued)

The analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both derivative and non-derivative
financial instruments at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate borrowings, the analysis is prepared assuming
the amount of liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. The sensitivity
to interest rates used is considered reasonable given the market forecasts available at the end of the reporting period
and under the economic environments in which the Group operates, with all other variables held constant.

2022 2021
HK$M HK$M

Hong Kong dollar
If interest rates were 0.5% (2021: 0.3%) higher

Post-tax profit for the year (65) (29)
Equity – cash flow hedge reserve 12 10

If interest rates were 0.5% (2021: 0.3%) lower
Post-tax profit for the year 65 29
Equity – cash flow hedge reserve (12) (10)

Australian dollar
If interest rates were 1% (2021: 0.5%) higher

Post-tax profit for the year (30) –
Equity – cash flow hedge reserve – –

If interest rates were 1% (2021: 0.5%) lower
Post-tax profit for the year 30 –
Equity – cash flow hedge reserve – –

Renminbi
If interest rates were 0.3% (2021: 0.3%) higher

Post-tax profit for the year (12) (12)
Equity – cash flow hedge reserve – –

If interest rates were 0.3% (2021: 0.3%) lower
Post-tax profit for the year 12 12
Equity – cash flow hedge reserve – –

294 CLP Holdings 2022 Annual Report

Financial Risk Management

1. Financial Risk Factors (continued)